RESOLUTION NO. 11-102

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANT NO. F1005 FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, DIVISION OF HISTORICAL RESOURCES, FOR UPDATING THE HISTORIC RESOURCES SURVEY OF KEY WEST, FOR A TOTAL GRANT AWARD OF \$50,000; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 10-304 the City Commission accepted a grant of \$38,250.00 in funding to update the historic resources survey of Key West; and

WHEREAS, additional funding through the same grant, up to \$50,000.00, has been made available to the City;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Amendment Number One to State of Florida,
Department of State, Division of Historical Resources Grant No.
F1005 is hereby accepted in the total amount of \$50,000.00.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and	adopt	ced b	y the	City	Cc	mmission	at	a me	eti	ng	held
this	5th			_ day of		April ,		2011.					
	Authent	cicat	ed b	y th	e pre	esidin	g	officer	and	Cle	rk	of	the
Commission on April 6 , 2011.													
	Filed with the Clerk April 6							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2011				
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR													
ATTEST: CHERYL SMITH CITY CLERK													